1 junction chamber at Tudor place, including 

manhole, complete. 
125,000 feet, board measure, timber for bracing 

and sheet piling. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be one hundred and twenty (120) 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

4. FOR CONSTRUCTING SEWER AND 
APPURTENANCES IN LEFFERTS AVENUE, 
FROM LIBERTY AVENUE TO ATLANTIC 
AVENUE (PARK PLACE), FOURTH WARD. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

518 linear feet 12-inch vitrified salt glazed 
pipe sewer.